
 
 
 

Tel: (609) 984-1460  •  Fax: (609) 292-2923  •  Fax: (609) 292-4991 
http://www.nj.gov/rpa      E-Mail: njratepayer@rpa.nj.gov  

 
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer • Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHIL MURPHY  
       Governor         

 
TAHESHA L. WAY 
        Lt. Governor     

 
State of New Jersey 
DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 

140 EAST FRONT STREET, 4TH FL. 
P.O. BOX 003 

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BRIAN O. LIPMAN 
Director

April 2, 2025 
 

 
Via Electronic Mail 
Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1ST Fl. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company  
for Approval of Changes in its Electric Conservation Incentive Program  
(2025 PSE&G Electric CIP Rate Filing) 
BPU Docket No. ER25020032 

 
Dear Secretary Lewis: 

 
Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individual on behalf 

of the Division of Rate Counsel. 
 

Karen Sugden, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
ksugden@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Also, kindly remove the below individual from your service list: 
 
Terrence Coleman, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 

 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
tcoleman2@rpa.nj.gov 
 
By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 

service lists as indicated above.  
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Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
      Very truly yours, 
 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
      Director, Division of Rate Counsel 

                By:   
     Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
     Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 

 
MWP 
cc:  Service List 
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Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 

Michael Lombardi, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mlombardi@rpa.nj.gov 

Karen Sugden, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
ksugden@rpa.nj.gov 

Rachel Boylan 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rachel.boylan@rpa.nj.gov 

Jesse Flax 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jesse.flax@rpa.nj.gov 

Charles Gurkas 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
charles.gurkas@rpa.nj.gov 

Jacqueline O’Grady 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
jackie.oGrady@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Richardson 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov 

Benjamin Witherell 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Matko Ilic, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law and Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Matko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov 

Danielle Lopez, Esq. 
PSE&G Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Matko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov` 
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Joseph F. Accardo, Jr. 
PSE&G Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 350 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Joseph.AccardoJr@pseg.com 

Maria Barling 
PSE&G Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Maria.Barling@pseg.com 

Bernard Smalls 
PSE&G Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Bernard.Smalls@pseg.com 

Katherine Smith 
PSE&G Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Katherine.Smith@pseg.com  

Matthew M. Weissman, Esq. 
PSE&G Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Matthew.Weissman@pseg.com 

Caitlyn White 
PSE&G Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T-5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Caitlyn.White@pseg.com 
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